709198

|            | LEGISLATIVE ACTION |       |
|------------|--------------------|-------|
| Senate     |                    | House |
| Comm: WD   |                    |       |
| 04/11/2019 | •                  |       |
|            |                    |       |
|            | •                  |       |
|            | •                  |       |
|            |                    |       |

The Committee on Innovation, Industry, and Technology (Hutson) recommended the following:

## Senate Amendment

3 Delete lines 290 - 292

4 and insert:

1 2

5

6 7

than a total of 4 funeral establishments, centralized embalming <u>facilities</u>, <u>direct di</u>sposal establishments, or cinerator facilities, as long as the 4 locations are not more than 75

8 9 Delete lines 343 - 346

10 and insert:



11 as a funeral director in charge for  $\underline{\text{not more than a total of 4}}$ funeral establishments, centralized embalming facilities, direct 12 13 disposal establishments, or cinerator facilities, as long as the 4 locations are not more than 75 miles apart as measured in a 14 15 16 Delete lines 444 - 447 17 and insert: 18 as a funeral director in charge for not more than a total of 4 funeral establishments, centralized embalming facilities, direct 19 20 disposal establishments, or cinerator facilities, as long as the 21 4 locations are not more than 75 miles apart as measured in a 22 23 Delete lines 462 - 465 24 and insert: 2.5 as a funeral director in charge for not more than a total of 4 26 funeral establishments, centralized embalming facilities, direct 27 disposal establishments, or cinerator facilities, as long as the 28 4 locations are not more than 75 miles apart as measured in a